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United States Department of Justice 
Office of the United States Trustee 
1100 Commerce St.  Room 976 
Dallas, Texas 75242 
(214) 767-1080 
 
Lisa L. Lambert,  
for the United States Trustee 
Lisa.L.Lambert@usdoj.gov 
                             
  

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS DIVISION 
 
In re:     § 
     § Case No. 24-80040-SGJ-11 
Eiger BioPharmaceuticals, Inc., et al.,  §  
      § CHAPTER 11 
     §          
Debtors-in-Possession.   §  Jointly Administered  

 
Appointment of the Official Equity Security Holders’ Committee 

 
TO THE HONORABLE STACEY G. JERNIGAN, U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE: 
       
 In accordance with 11 U.S.C. §1102(a)(1), the United States Trustee appoints the following 
equity security holders to the Official Unsecured Equity Security Holders’ Committee in the 
above-referenced case.  

ADAM GUI, INDIVIDUALLY 
806 Oberlin Road, #12533 

Raleigh, NC 27605 
(646) 736-2567 

Gui.Adam@gmail.com 
 

GARY C. RIBE, INDIVIDUALLY 
23 Blackberry Place 

Long Valley, NJ  07853 
(973) 769-3023 

garycribe@gmail.com 
 

FOXHILL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 
FOR FOXHILL FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LP 

Attn: Christopher Paryse, Portfolio Manager 
(561) 406-6314 

chris@foxhillcapital.com 
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The United States Trustee reserves the right to add to or amend the equity committee 
appointment. 

 
DATED:  June 25, 2024    Respectfully submitted, 
    

KEVIN M EPSTEIN, 
       UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 

REGION 6 
 

    /s/ Lisa L. Lambert    
    Lisa L. Lambert 

Texas State Bar No. 11844250 
(Also by New York) 

    Office of the United States Trustee 
    1100 Commerce St.  Room 976 
    Dallas, Texas  75242 
    (214) 767-1080 
       Lisa.L.Lambert@usdoj.gov 
 

Certificate of Service 
 

On June 25, 2024, the United States Trustee has served the notice of appointment by email to the 
members of the equity security holders’ committee, counsel for the Debtor, counsel for the 
Unsecured Creditors’ Committee, and counsel for the Lenders; by ECF notice to those requesting 
service through ECF; and on June 26, 2024, by first class United States mail to the parties 
notified of the trading order. 
 
    /s/ Lisa L. Lambert    
    Lisa L. Lambert 
   
Equity Committee Members: 
ADAM GUI, INDIVIDUALLY 
806 Oberlin Road, #12533 
Raleigh, NC 27605 
(646) 736-2567 
Gui.Adam@gmail.com 
 
GARY C. RIBE, INDIVIDUALLY 
23 Blackberry Place 
Long Valley, NJ  07853 
(973) 769-3023 
garycribe@gmail.com 
 
FOXHILL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 
FOR FOXHILL FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LP 
Attn: Christopher Paryse, Portfolio Manager 
(561) 406-6314 
chris@foxhillcapital.com 

Debtors’ Counsel: 
Thomas Robert Califano 
Sidley Austin LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
Email: tom.califano@sidley.com 
 
Veronica A. Courtney 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1000 Louisiana Street 
Ste 5900 
Houston, TX 77002 
Email: vcourtney@sidley.com 
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William E Curtin 
Sidley Austin LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
Email: wcurtin@sidley.com 
 
Nathan Elner 
Sidley Austin LLP 
2021 McKinney Avenue 
Suite 2000 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Email: nelner@sidley.com 
 
John Joseph Kuster 
Sidley Austin LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
Email: jkuster@sidley.com 
 
Jon Muenz 
Sidley Austin LLP 
787 7th Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
Email: jmuenz@sidley.com 
 
Patrick J. Neligan, Jr. 
Neligan LLP 
4851 LBJ Freeway 
Suite 700 
Dallas, TX 75244 
Email: pneligan@neliganlaw.com 
 
Charles Martin Persons, Jr. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
2020 McKinney Avenue, Suite 2000 
Dallas, TX 75210 
Email: cpersons@sidley.com 
 
Anne G. Wallice 
Sidley Austin LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
Email: anne.wallice@sidley.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Proposed Committee Counsel: 
Shira A. Baratz 
Meland Budwick, P.A. 
200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 3200 
Miami, FL 33131 
Email: sbarttz@melandbudwick.com 
 
Thomas Daniel Berghman 
Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr PC 
500 N Akard Street, Suite 3800 
Dallas, TX 75201-6659 
Email: tberghman@munsch.com 
 
Michael S. Budwick 
Meland Budwick, P.A. 
200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 3200 
Miami, FL 33131 
Email: mbudwick@melandbudwick.com 
 
Daniel N. Gonzalez 
Meland Budwick, PA 
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3200 
Miami, FL 33131 
Email: dgonzalez@melandbudwick.com 
 
Meaghan E. Murphy 
Meland Budwick, P.A. 
200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 3200 
Miami, FL 33131 
Email: mmurphy@melandbudwick.com 
 
Garrick Chase Smith 
Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. 
500 N. Akard Street 
Suite 4000 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Email: gsmith@munsch.com 
 
Equity Holders with 4.5% or More Per Motion, 
Docket No. 9: 
AFI 
145 Amerprise Financial Center 
Minneapolis, MN 55474 
 
CIMA & Fund 
2900 Congress Street 
Boston, MA 02210 
 
Propel Bio Partners, LLC. 
1900 Avenue of the Stars, #1000 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
 
Moshe Arkin 
Sealed Address on file 
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